FORM PTO-1595

1-31-92

## U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

### DATERITS ONLY

Attorney Docket No. 100202751 1

	PATENTS U	Attorney Docket No. 100203751-1			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Peter D. Schuller		HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.			
Thomas G. Lindblom		20555 SH 249 Houston, TX 77070			
		Houston, IX 77070			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Yes X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No			
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name			
Security Agreement	Other				
Execution Date(s): 02/28/2003; 02/25/2003					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	):				
If this document is being filed together with	a new applic	cation, execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
Application No.: 10/396,184 D.	ate Filed: 03	/24/2003			
Confirmation No.: 5834 Addi	tional numbe	ers attached? NO			
5. Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed:	espondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		7, Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
		Enclosed			
P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.			
		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025			
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.	- F	wife we said to the same and a second and a second approximation			
true copy of the original document.	e foregoing ii	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a			
	<b>.</b>				
Chris Griffin	Chris	Huffin 6/10/03			
Name of Person Signing Si	gnature	Date			
Total number of	f pages includ	ling cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
<u> </u>		th this portion			
Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services					
Director	PO E	tent and Trademark Office 3ox 1450 VA 22313-1450			
T. Control of the con	AICANIUITA,	YA 660 IU-1779			

When recorded please return to:

## PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 100203751-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

1/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

and assid	gns, the entire right, to on for Letters Patent of 1	itle and interest, i	ncluding the rigi	ht of priority, in, to	and under an
Print Media Registration Device and Method					
Filing dat	e: 03/24/200.	3	Application No.	10/396,184	<del>/</del>
continuat Letters Pa	invention(s) and im tions-in-part (C-I-P's), d atent, and any and all L granted thereon or there	visionals, and rene etters Patent of the	wals of and sub: United States at	stitutes for said appl nd of countries foreign	ication for said n thereto which
country, the full e extended	e additionally authorize to be held and enjoyed nd of the term or terms , as fully and entirely ent, and transfer not bee	by HPDC, its succe for which said Let as the same wou	essors, assigns, l tters Patent resp	nominées or legal repi ectively may be grant	resentatives, to ed, reissued or
that I/we covenant deliver a improven legal representin legal pro C-I-P's, reverythin and enfo in any a	I/we hereby covenant the have not executed and agree that I/we will such papers as may nent(s), said application resentatives, and I/we g said invention(s) or inceedings, to sign all late issue and foreign application for its or their own and all countries providion and assistance are presented and assistance are provided assistance are provided and assistance are provided and assistance are provided and assistance are provided assist	d will not execute ill, each time a req be necessary or and said Letters P agree to commun improvement(s), said wful papers, to exications, to make a c, its successors, a benefit, proper patted the expenses	any agreement in uest is made, and desirable to perfatent, to HPDC, icate to HPDC, I application and ecute all disclaiuli rightful oaths assigns, nomineesent protection fo	n conflict herewith, and without undue delated without undue delated the title to said its successors, assignated to the title to said control and divisionals, and declarations, and said legal represents resaid invention(s) or	nd I/we further y, execute and invention(s) or is, nominees or ill known facts o testify in any continuations, generally to do atives to obtain improvement(s)
States are patents of any and the United	I/we hereby authorize nd any official of any co on applications as afore: all Letters Patent for sa ed States which may b ice with the terms of thi	ountry or countries said, to issue to HF id invention(s) or in e issued and grant	foreign to the Ur 'DC, as assignee aprovement(s), in	nited States whose du of the entire right, tit noluding any and all Li	ity it is to issue tle and interest, etters Patent of
said appl	further authorize and di lication now identified b all have been made know	ov the attorney doc	ket number and	title set forth above	as soon as the
IN W	THESS WHEREOF, I/W	e hereunto set my/e	our hand(s) and s	seal(s):	
1200	è au	Date As	ssignment Signed:(	<u>37/2 8/2007</u>	<u> </u>
	Signature (Seal)	_	Osta Applicati	on Signed: <u>⊘2</u> -2 <i>2</i> ~⊘°	3-5-
State of	Typed Name: Peter D. Schulle		Dete Application	511 51g11601 <u> </u>	<del></del>
	Minnesota	, ) ss.:			
personally '	me this <u>78</u> day of <u>FE</u> known or proved to me on of assignment to be his/her fr	the basis of satisfacto		PAULA S MORAN MOTAPODELIC - MINNES he perepansenth accubition My Commission Expires Jan. 31,  Notary Public	

PATENT
REEL: 013724 F-B-AME2 0446

My commission expires:

BOISE LEGAL

208 396 3958 P.04/04

# PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 100203751-1

#### HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)**

	// // // a	7
- Jana 1	Dat	te Assignment Signed: 225-03
nventor's Signature (Seal)	- Jacob - San	
ventor's Typed Name: Thomas	G. Lindblom	Date Application Signed:
tate of <b>Minnesota</b>	)	
ounty of Olmsted	) ss.:	
عرض المالين المالين	F 6 7007	sonally appeared <u>Thomas G. Lindblom</u> who i
day o <u>حرب</u> Before me this arsonally known or proved to	me on the basis of satisfa	actory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoin
strument of assignment to be i		James Davore
MOTA	NYME M. DESORCIE RY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA	Notary Jublic My columbskon expires: 1-31-05
	mmission Deploys 1/31/2005	
	·	
	Dat	te Assignment Signed:
ventor's Signature (Seal)		
ventor's Typed Name:		Date Application Signed:
tate of	1	
aunty of	) <b>ss</b> .: )	
Poforo mo thir day o	f ner	sonally appeared who i
ersonally known or proved to strument of assignment to be h	me on the basis of satisfa	actory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoin
		Notary Public
		My commission expires:
	Dat	e Assignment Signed:
ventor's Signature (Seal)		c Assignment signes.
ventor's Typed Name:		Date Application Signed:
ate of	1	
	) ss.:	
ounty of	1	
Before me this day of	, pers	sonally appeared who is actory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
	me on the basis of satisfa	actory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
strument of assignment to be h		Notary Public

· (Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2